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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 540 273 270 300 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 15 19 - - - -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 32 17 10 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

607 637 1244 389 708 147 0 106 0 0 96 10

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

29 3 32 3 28 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

4 55 59 8 50 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 330 77 2020-21 6 2022-23 66 43 552970(Five Lakh Fifty
Two Thousand Nine
Hundred and Seventy
Only)

10

2020-21 330 92 2021-22 16 2023-24 90 72 600000(Six lakhs only) 14

2021-22 300 175 2022-23 0 2024-25 164 98 625000(Six Lakh
Twenty Five Thousand
only)

53

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2021-22 18 6 2022-23 6 6 450000(Four Lakh and
Fifty Thousand Only)

0

2022-23 15 4 2023-24 4 3 450000(Four Lakh and
Fifty Thousand only)

1

2023-24 19 21 2024-25 17 15 480000(Four Lakh
Eighty Thousand only)

2

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 10 10 2023-24 0 2024-25 10 10 480000(Four Lakh
Eighty Thousand only)

0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 10

Part Time 62

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 1 2 2

Part Time 18 21 4

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 3908886 (Thirty Nine Lakhs Eight Thousand Eight Hundred
Eighty Six only)

7405560 (Seventy four lakhs five thousand five hundred sixty
only)

224957 (Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and
Fifty Seven only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 15664488 (One Crore Fifty six Lakhs Sixty four Thousands
Four hundred Eighty Eight only)

6171300 (Sixty one lakh Seventy one thousand three hundred
only)

514401 (Five Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four hundred one
Only)

Engineering Workshops 4837550 (Forty Eight Lakhs thirty seven thousands Five
hundred fifty only)

8228400 (Eighty two lakhs twenty eight thousands four
hundred only)

180000 (one Lakhs Eighty Thousand only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

19225712 (one Crore Ninty Two lakhs Twenty five thousands
Seven hundred twelve only)

4114200 (Fourty one lakhs fourteen thousand two hundred
only)

6242073 (Sixty Two Lakhs Fourty Two Thousand Seventy
Three only)



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 130137870 (Thirteen Crores One Lakhs Thirty Seven
Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy only)

55970992 (Five crore fifty nine lakhs seventy thousand nine
hundred ninty two only)

49505600 (Four Crore Ninty Five Lakh Five Thousand and Six
Hundred Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

76505179 (Seven Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Five Thousand One
Hundred Seventy Nine only)

28799400 (Two crore Eighty seven lakhs Ninty Nine thousand
four hundred only)

9053945 (Ninty Lakhs Fifty three thousand nine hundred Fourty
Five only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 3704579 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Four Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy Nine Only)

346133 (Three lakhs fourty six thousand one hundred and
thirty three only)

288444 (Two Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred And
Forty Four Only)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 2 0 8

No. of Patents Granted 0 2 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 11 5

Total no. of Funding Agencies 5 4 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 6530000 9637200 4839349

Amount Received in Words Sixty Five Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only Ninty Six lakhs thirty seven thousand and two hundred only Forty Eight Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and
Forty Nine Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3 64 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 4 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 13600000 23798216 2733140

Amount Received in Words One crore thirty six lakh only Two crore Thirty seven lakhs ninty eight thousand two hundred
and sixteen only

Twenty Seven Lakh Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred and
Forty Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Naresh Sharma Professor Male Ph.D 282 Yes 28-08-2014 -- Regular

2 Manka Sharma Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 204 Yes 09-08-2016 -- Regular

3 Sudipta  Kumar Mishra Associate Professor Male Ph.D 174 Yes 21-07-2014 -- Regular

4 Priyanka Sharma Associate Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 02-09-2013 -- Regular

5 Deepika Garg Associate Professor Female Ph.D 257 Yes 17-11-2015 -- Regular

6  Jagriti Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 168 Yes 06-09-2017 -- Regular

7 Shashikant Gupta Professor Male Ph.D 218 Yes 23-08-2016 -- Regular

8 Alina Banerjee Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 194 Yes 05-09-2016 -- Regular

9 Raunak Dhanker Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 159 Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular

10 YOGESH KUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 158 Yes 21-08-2019 -- Regular

11 Prerna Sharma Assistant Professor Female M.E. 168 Yes 16-01-2017 -- Regular

12 Anindita Roy
Chowdhury

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 05-08-2013 -- Regular

13 Soumita Talukdar Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 112 Yes 04-09-2017 -- Regular

14 Dinkar Verma Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 93 Yes 02-11-2020 -- Regular

15 Anil Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 146 Yes 26-10-2020 -- Regular

16 Sarita Devi Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes 21-02-2022 -- Regular

17 Anjali Vyas Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes 23-08-2021 -- Regular

18 Kirti Amresh Gautam Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes 11-09-2021 -- Regular

19 Apeksha Mittal Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes 17-09-2021 -- Regular

20 Shradhey Gupta Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 40 Yes 09-01-2022 -- Regular

21 Manish Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 37 Yes 21-02-2022 -- Regular

22 Mala Bharti Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 02-12-2020 -- Regular

23 Bhagat Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes 07-10-2022 -- Regular

24  Mainak Basu Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 62 Yes 19-09-2022 -- Regular

25 Khushbu Parik Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 156 Yes 17-10-2022 -- Regular

26 Fakhruddin Ali Ahmad Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular

27 Sapna Sharma Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 271 Yes 22-02-2023 -- Regular

28 Megha Gupta Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 16-09-2021 -- Regular

29 Sarita Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 54 Yes 21-02-2022 -- Regular

30 Dipesh Popli Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 64 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular



31 Jyoti Assistant Professor Female MCA 168 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

32 Ugur Guven Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes 24-03-2023 -- Regular

33 Achyut Sharma Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 252 Yes 31-07-2023 -- Regular

34 Deepak Bharadwaj Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

35 Rajesh Yadav Associate Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

36 Rinkal Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 04-07-2023 -- Regular

37 Neeru Singla Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 144 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

38 Manju Rana Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 168 Yes 23-06-2023 -- Regular

39 Shweta Kumari Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 216 Yes 15-06-2023 -- Regular

40 Rajat Sharma Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

41 Sunanda Vashisth Associate Professor Female Ph.D 384 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

42 Anil Kumar Gupta Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

43 Mir Mohsin John Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 108 Yes 04-07-2023 -- Regular

44 Paritosh Srivastava Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 01-07-2023 -- Regular

45 Nihal Anwar Siddiqui Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 298 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

46 PARUL MISHRA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 163 Yes 24-01-2023 -- Regular

47 SWATI SINGH Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 61 Yes 05-09-2023 -- Regular

48 Prasenjit Mondal Associate Professor Male Ph.D 145 Yes 03-01-2023 -- Regular

49 Parvesh Lata Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 01-08-2019 -- Regular

50 Mohammad Kamran Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 02-07-2021 -- Regular

51 Sudesh Aryan Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 02-07-2021 -- Regular

52 Sangita Sharma Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 01-08-2019 -- Regular

53 Ramandeep Kaur Associate Professor Female Ph.D 396 Yes 08-07-2013 -- Regular

54 Aadya Prasad Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 144 Yes 23-02-2018 -- Regular

55 Girish Ahuja Assistant Professor Male M.COM 336 Yes 31-07-2020 -- Regular

56 Preeti Malhotra Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 05-04-2021 -- Regular

57 Archana Rani Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 17-03-2021 -- Regular

58 Smita Kumari Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

59 Anjali Midha Sharan Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 05-03-2019 -- Regular

60 Shipra Kataria Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 144 Yes 29-07-2013 -- Regular

61 Neha Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 04-09-2018 -- Regular

62 Ugur Guven Professor Male Ph.D 356 Yes 24-03-2023 -- Regular

63 Aman Kumar  Panda Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 12 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular



64 Sunny  Saxena Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 12 Yes 09-10-2023 -- Regular

65 Shweta  Kumari Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 15-12-2023 -- Regular

66 Mukul  Sharma Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 12 Yes 25-07-2024 -- Regular

67 Nancy  Arya Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 148 Yes 25-07-2024 -- Regular

68 Praveen  Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 212 Yes 11-09-2023 -- Regular

69 Preeti  Grover Associate Professor Female M.Tech 288 Yes 08-07-2024 -- Regular

70 Priya  Arora Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 129 Yes 11-08-2024 -- Regular

71 Rishabh  Srivastava Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 212 Yes 11-07-2024 -- Regular

72 Rosy  Gehlaut Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 142 Yes 12-08-2024 -- Regular

73 satender  kumar Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 23-09-2023 -- Regular

74 Satya Parkash Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 239 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

75 Shishanshu  Singh Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes 03-10-2023 -- Regular

76 Sunita  Sahu Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 248 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Regular

77 Vishal  Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 12 Yes 07-01-2024 -- Regular

78 Bharti Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 13-10-2023 -- Regular

79 Chintakayal  Purnima Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 118 Yes 02-01-2024 -- Regular

80 Daksh  Mehta Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 94 Yes 20-08-2024 -- Regular

81 Akhilesh  Latoria Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 134 Yes 09-09-2024 -- Regular

82 Raj  Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 148 Yes 09-09-2024 -- Regular

83 Alok  Srivastava Associate Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

84 K Thammi  Reddy Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 257 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

85 Kavita Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 77 Yes 05-08-2024 -- Regular

86 Bhavneet Singh
Soodan

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 129 Yes 22-08-2024 -- Regular

87 Ena Goel Associate Professor Female Ph.D 128 Yes 05-02-2024 -- Regular

88 Ritu  Malik Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 151 Yes 06-08-2024 -- Regular

89 Kamaljeet Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes 21-10-2024 -- Regular

90 Puneet Jain Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular


